

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4007 OF 2024

Satyapal Dashrathsingh Chundawat & Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr

...Respondents

Ms Apeksha Sharma, i/b Law Global Advocates, for the Petitioners.

Mr Hitendra Gandhi, for Respondent No. 2.

Mr AR Metkari, APP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM. ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED. 26th November 2024

PC:-

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.11.27
10:22:57 +0530

1. Circulation has been sought on behalf of the Respondents. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners raised a grievance that no notice of today's hearing has been given to the Petitioners. She, however, seeks time.

2. At her request, list the matter on 10th December 2024.

3. Ad-interim or interim orders, if any, to continue until the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)