

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4007 OF 2024

Satyapal Dashrathsingh Chundawat & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Jha a/w Sumeet Upadhyay i/b Hiren Mehta, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Sandesh More, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. C. D. Mali, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 12 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. As there is element of settlement, matter is referred to Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay for appointment of Mediator.
2. Stand over to **10th October 2025**.
3. Ad interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.09.12
21:29:03
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR