

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4007 OF 2024

Satyapal Dashrathsingh Chundawat & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay i/b Hiren Mehta, for the Petitioners.
Adv. H. P. Ghadigaonkar, for the Respondents.

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

. The present matter has been referred for mediation. The Deputy Registrar of the Mediation Centre, by communication dated 6th November, 2025, has conveyed that Advocate Ms. Sandhya Iyer, the appointed Mediator, has requested an extension of time for mediation. Accordingly, the request is accepted, and an extension of four weeks is granted for mediation.

2. Stand over to 18th December 2025.
3. Ad-interim/interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)