

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4007 OF 2024

Satyapal Dashrathsingh Chundawat & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay, Hetal Jain i/by Law Global Advocates for the
Petitioners.

Mr. S. M. Yadav, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar i/by Hitendra Gandhi for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 17TH APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. List the Petition on **23rd April 2026**.
2. Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)